Resolution 2017-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MICHAELS TO HONOR THE ST. MICHAELS HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY BASEBALL TEAM AS CLASS 1 A MARYLAND STATE CHAMPIONS FOR 2017

WHEREAS, The St. Michaels High School Varsity Baseball Team, through hard work and skill did advance to the final round of the State of Maryland Baseball Championships for Class 1 A; and

WHEREAS, at Ripken Stadium on May 27, 2017 the St. Michaels Saints, by a score of 12 to 1 did defeat Boonsboro and are now known to one and all as the Maryland State Champions; and

WHEREAS, the win by the St. Michaels Saints on May 27, 2017 marks their fifth state title since 2001 and finishing their season with a 24-1 record; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MICHAELS, that by passage of this Resolution, the Town of St. Michaels does honor and acknowledge the superior accomplishments of the St. Michaels High School Varsity Baseball Team and Coach Brian Femi; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall be read upon the minutes of the June 14, 2017 meeting of the Commissioners of St. Michaels and that a copy shall be given to Coach Brian Femi; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon the affirmative vote by a majority of the Commissioners of St. Michaels.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN INTRODUCED AND PASSED by a yea or nay vote of the Commissioners of St. Michaels on this 14th day of June, 2017.

Michael Bibb - yea
William Boos - yea
Joyce D Harrod - yea
Roy B Myers - yea
Jaime M Windon - yea

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above Resolution was passed by a yea and nay vote of the Commissioners of St. Michaels on this 14th day of June, 2017.

ATTEST:

THE COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MICHAELS

(SEAL)

lean R. Weisman, Down Clerk/Manager Roy B. Myers President